[Nomination of County Veterans Service Officer]

Resolution confirming the nomination of Lt. Col. Wallace Levin, CSMR (Ret.) as County Veterans Service Officer.

WHEREAS, California Military and Veterans Code provides for the appointment by each county of a County Veterans Service Officer; and,

WHEREAS, The Administrative Code of the City and County of San Francisco provides that the Director of Administrative Services shall nominate a candidate for County Veterans Service Officer to be then considered and confirmed by the Board of Supervisors; and,

WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Department of Aging and Adult Services, whose department is responsible for veteran's affairs, has recommended the nomination of Lt. Colonel Wallace Levin, CSMR (Ret.) to be County Veterans Service Officer; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Lt. Colonel Wallace Levin, CSMR (Ret.) is confirmed and approved as the County Veterans Service Officer for the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011728

Date Passed:

Resolution confirming the nomination of Lt. Col. Wallace Levin, CSMR (Ret.) as County Veterans Service Officer.

October 15, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 011728

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 15, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

OCT 26 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

_Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board